1 2 3 4 S 6 7 8

AR
801L0L-L L-€2L1-/-Z ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
'ON ONIMYYA
@r” Ra 3.2 < Ra 1.6>
150 59 290 101
o T 110 20 20
= = @—V—< TYP 1x45°
S e L — ] TYP
I 1 ‘ ]
! | ©\ =4 o =1
| Sy | INEE
(qV] 140 1 00 '_ R
1
m o
R | / i
i 7‘
130, i
© | g 1= — — =} _ . I \
o — | [ S Ra 16 2
(o2} 1 ’/ Y ,Q
1 r / g ‘
§ == 2 NOS. DRILL ©18x80 DEEP
B 300 | 150 '
450
SECTION-AA 100 o
—~ -
15 70
6 NOS. TAP M12x25 DEEP =]y
35 130 130 35
—_ - —— — 2NOS.@9 THRU' Lo ® ‘T%
i
015 T [ 2NOS . TAP M8x15 DEEP @ PLATE - 02
20 *0.10 B <3 £ THK. - 6MM
——f b 70 -
B I 00" 28
- I E I /
. - SIZE TOLERANCE
oo I | |r 4 4 [l | ’
1 So__ | ,
I I | | 80 H7 +0.03 I:
ol g 8| o [ o . ol o +0.00
Q| § g © - I - - - Q& +0.03
I | I | I L . It 71 H7 0,00
Y | I .
N L | [ ] 61 H7 +0.03
- ola 4NOS.@8H7x25 DEEP +0.00
I I 20 g FOR DOWEL PIN -0.000
= ~—=r" | DOWEL DRILL HOLE DONE WITH AFTER ASSY.SET 22 N9 -0.052
| 1 [ (LEDGE,SHIM & ADAPTOR) :
[ %2 i < 8 H7 +0.015
o i | +0.002
. 0.15 -29
0| || 330 0.10 P 1
79 | 40 351
NOTE :- - —~ -—
1). - ALL UNSPECIFIED WELD 6MM. FILLET CONTINUOUS. - 470 -
2). - ALL GAS CUT SURFACE TO BE HAND GROUND SMOOTH. 04 - -
SAME UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED. SPRING WASHER M8 ) STEEL IS : 3063 2
3). - STRESS TO BE RELIEVED AFTER COMPLETE FABRICATION. 03 | HEX. HD .BOLT ISO 4014 ) - -
M8 x 20 - 10.9 STEEL IS :1364 2
02 PL100x40x 6 R 0.2
IS 1730 ) E 250 A 1S : 2062 1
gy - 145
~g<z| 01 | ADAPTER ] E250A1S:2062 |1
ok 2 :
=358 1mem MATL CODE UNIT WT
: HIRE DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO VRS T
Qo
8 E S & | EQPT: CROSS PIERCING AND ELONGATION
oo~ NAME SIGNATURE DATE
Fos g (TeTEaT) Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd ORN | V.KRISHNAKUMAR/M.K| % Hwishnabuman/mh | 10.03.14
& == B”[l SEAMLESS STEEL TUBE PLANT oHD | G.LOGANATHAN . Yoganathan | 10.03.14
z O
e '“f g TIRUCHIRAPALLI — 620014 APPD | M.CHANDRAKUMAR | . Ehandrakumar|10.03.14
a
R;v DATE %EEEE%%D § % % % DEPTSSTP CRADE OF \/UNTOL oM SCALE | WEIGHT (Kg) | REF TO ASSY DWG NO ] ITI1£M
=z D < | CODE E E%; . REF TO OLD DWG NO
" g w é 456 ?S/Z%Z/F 12 1452 4180-05,/0101056-00.101
CrnE|TTE caro | DRAWING NO REV
§5%Yy CODE
288> CPE - DETAIL OF ADAPTER | | 2-7-1123-11-10108 |
oo =
7
N R VA I A2-SIZE
1 2 3 7 5 6 7/ 8




ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM

ALTERED

ROEWV DATE CHECKED
APPROVED
Ra 1.6 Ra 0.8
SIZE TOLERANCE
(o0]
?5 @139 H7 +0.04
x +0.
+0.09
@160 16 +0.065
20
10
Al
i Ra 0.8 B 4 HOLES DRILL @18 THRU'
: ON 190+0.15 PCD EQUI'-SPACED
1x45°
o = TYP .
ST
/ Ra0.8
Z /
Z_
2 NOS. TAP M16 THRU'
SECTION-AA “‘Q ON190+0.15 PCD FOR EQUI-SPACED
03 SPRING LOCK WASHER 16 - 0.009
1S:3063 STEEL 1S:4072 2
02 Hex.Head Bolt M 16x40 IS 0.0950
1364-1/ 1SO 4014 Gr.8.8, IS0 898-1 2
I=ZzZ
;@; < 01 RO 220x301S 1732 E250A  1S2062 5
- = =
=35 8| 11em MATL CODE UNIT WT
Yoful No DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO Tl SPEC oy
358"
8 F S & | EQPT: CROSS PIERCING AND ELONGATION
% < ; 5 i NAME SIGNATURE DATE
Fodo % Y E T Bharat Heg\/y Flectricals Ltd DRN | V.KRISHNAKUMAR /M.K | P Hishnakuman/m 4 | 25.03.14
=z
5205 B”[l SEAMLESS STEEL TUBE PLANT cHD | G.LOGANATHAN & Loganathan | 25.03.14
z O
S%éi TIRUCHIRAPALLI — 620014 APPD | M.CHANDRAKUMAR M. Chamdrakamar | 25.03.14
<N
5 é A E DEPT GRADE OF UNTOL. DIM SCALE WEIGHT <Kg) REF TO ASSY DWG NO _ ITEM
Z m D < | COoDE ¢/M/F 195 19 REF TO OLD DWG NO
N 456 P 4180-11/0112018-14.019
C e 2| TITLE DRAWING NO : REV
.ol CARD
L CPE - DETAIL OF FLANGE FOR CODE 4-7-1123-11-10254
S5O0 W > -f = - - 00
S§3% INLET SIDE - PUSHER ROD ASSY U o1

A4—SIZE




ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES

JARY
89T0T-TT-€CTT-L-E . = /—:
ON ONIMVAA Ra 16 < Ra 08
- 166 _ SIZE TOLERANCE
+0.06
- 59.5 _ 63 . 43.5 _ 363 16 r006
[ Ra 0.8
o T a v,
Ra 0.8 @ / Ra 0.8 \V4
I
A |
1x45°
TYP
o | @5
3 = 10
—
g o ] S A 5
' — — - 88— — — — N So
- Q D e e ——=—--—--H -—
© ] A N~
S 5 n 15 S
~ % % - M10x1
FWV n
! |
N w0, ROS5/ R0.5/ g
SECTION-AA 10 6
——— [ ®5
“Aa)
02 | BUTTON HEAD GREASE NIPPLE
1S:4009 - 1 STEEL Gr.4.8,1S:1367 |1
W > 4.3
T =z= 01
wBZE PIN 40NICr4Mo3 1
=358 mem MATL CODE UNIT wT
0 RS DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO T SPEC o
Qo
8 &S & | EQPT: CROSS PIERCING AND ELONGATION
28,0 . NAME SIGNATURE DATE
F@o B Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd DRN | V.KRISHNAKUMAR/M.K | % Moishnakuman/mt | 31.03.14
Szn% SEAMLESS STEEL TUBE PLANT cHD | G.LOGANATHAN & Soganathan | 31.03.14
L EE TIRUCHIRAPALLI — 620014 APPD | M.CHANDRAKUMAR |4 Bhandrakuman|31.03.14
<=0
REV | DATE  |ALTERED S < 40| ePT GRADE OF UNTOL. DIM SCALE | WEIGHT (Kg) | REF TO ASSY DWG NO ITEM
o1 CHECKED o<w SSTP J E_@ - —
APPROVED L TnJd
Z m D < | CODE . REF TO OLD DWG NO
w s = 456 ?S/M,Z/F B 43 4180—14/0101056-00.101
T 'SE TITLE cao | DRAWING NO : REV
4
ShiZa CPE - PIN FOR INLET SIDE - CoDE 3-7-1123-11-10168 %
>0 0> -f - - -
v7‘<) 3% PUSHER ROD ASSY u o1

A3—-SIZE




ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES

LITOT-TT-€CTT-L-€ o\ onmvaa

JARY

1 No. TAP M20x40 DEEP

200.5 5890 50
150 10 10
20
2139¢10
g
{4
2 - Xke=
S
@ .| 2HOLES DRILL @22 THRU'
o |
60 i P
30 - g
— 2 HOLES TAP M20x25 DEEP
N L 25.65 90
22 N9 J= TF 1413
SIES] . '
550 L’\ R5 VIEW-X
- R15 ITEM No.-04
. SOCKET HD.CAP BOLT M20x300
08 115:2269/1S0 4762 Gr.12.9, 1SO 8981 1
S — KEY 22x14x150LG. (FLAT END n
< 07
g N ONE SIDE) EN-9 1S:1570 1 5
// 40.5 50 \ 06 | SPRING LOCK WASHER 20
/ RS | —<25] 1S:3063 STEEL 1S:4072 2
/ HEX.HD. BOLT M20 x45
05
/ o | nl1xase SIZE TOLERANCE IS 1364-1 / 1SO 4014 Gr8.8, ISO 898-1 2
(0]
| . @ | w -0.085 04 |PL171x142x20 3
\ e Bl @139 e10 -0.245 IS 1730 E 250 A IS 2062 1
9 | 5 / -0.085 RO 142 >
\ . x60
\ L 01285 e7 -0.125 03 lis1732 E 250 A IS 2062 1
. 260 m6 +0.03 0y |PIPE SEAMLESS (OD 141.30x12.7 240
\ // +0.011 THK.x5890LG) SEAMLESS TUBE 1S:3589 |1
N . 16
o . 0 L
- 922N9 -0.052 ) < 2| 01 |SHAFT EN-9 1S:1570 1
=zZ=
£33 MATL CODE UNIT WT
DETAIL - K g nC| ITEM
L 98| No DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO T SPEC o
ITEM No.-01 g3E"
SCALE 1 . 5 o P_: % O | EQPT: CROSS PIERCING AND ELONGATION
_— % Q ; 5 . NAME SIGNATURE DATE
Fmol Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd DRN | V.KRISHNAKUMAR/M.K | % Mrshnabumary/m.k | 29.03.14
()
Szn% SEAMLESS STEEL TUBE PLANT cHD | G.LOGANATHAN & Soganathan  |29.03.14
z5o
eI TIRUCHIRAPALLI — 620014 APPD | M.CHANDRAKUMAR |4 Bhandrakuman|29.03.14
<A
REV | DA |ALERER Z x|t GRADE OF UNTOL. DIM SCALE | WEIGHT (Kg) | REF TO ASSY DWG NO - ITEM
o ity 228" o ) -
Z @ > < [COoDE YWi3 1:1 4 REF TO OLD DWG NO
s = 456 ?S:/mz/ 0 26 4180-13,/0101056-00.101
s E TITLE cao | DRAWING NO : REV
Jha: CPE - SHAFT & PIPE FOR INLET CODE
50 W0 >
76 F35

SIDE PUSHER ROD ASSY

3-7-1123-11-10167 |%

A3—-SIZE




ALL DIMENSIONS ARE

IN MILLIMETRES

JARY
99TOT-TT-€ZTT-L€ .\, orumvug V < /Ra32 /Ra1.6>
[
(A _\/4 \\\ﬂ
, | 725 - ’ 725 - 725
| PLATE 1 , | \ PLATE 2 / R PLATE 3
______ A Y 5 N
. 42 !
? @ o 4 @ & R @
/
i - Y 0 N , i
@ 1765 1815 1815 77 1765
+0.15 +0.15 +0.15 *0.15 +0.15
187.5 360 360 360 360 360 187.5
2175
725 , 725
PLATE 2 ‘ PLATE 3
o 725 725
i PLATE 1 PLATE 2 ol
5 ! .
& Z 2
s — & —— f/
: 4 5
& i e
B SIS 18
—F 1« = 723" 724"
A 138 S~ 138
724 723
1 Ral6 DETAIL - C M
~ DETAIL - B ENLARGED 5
SECTION-AA ENLARGED
05 SPRING LOCK WASHER 16
1S:3063 STEEL , 1S:4072 12
04 HEX . SOCKET HD.CAP SCREW -
M16x90 - 1S:2269/ 1SO:4762 Gr12.9, ISO 898-1 12
20
03
WEAR PLATE - 3 Gc-Cu Sn 12 DIN - 1705 2
02 WEAR PLATE - 2 20
Gc-Cu Sn 12 DIN - 1705 2
Wl >y 20
Fozz| 01 WEAR PLATE - 1
» LE' Y Gc-Cu Sn 12 DIN - 1705 2
NOTE :- e 2 5 S| i1em MATL CODE UNIT WT
]
HARDNESS 95-110 BHN z95%| No PESCRIPTION PRAWNG NO MATL SPEC aTv
oSw
g P__f 2 & EQPT: CROSS PIERCING AND ELONGATION
n O —
28°5 - ] NAME SIGNATURE DATE
Fod 2 (FrerEaT) Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd ORN | V.KRISHNAKUMAR/M.K | 28 Krishnakuman/m.4 | 29.03.14
Z > >
g Z 5 E B#’l SEAMLESS STEEL TUBE PLANT CHD G.LOGANATHAN &.Loganaltharn 29.03.14
L
EIgE TIRUCHIRAPALLI — 620014 APPD | M.CHANDRAKUMAR |4 Bhamdrakuman | 29.03.14
<=0
REV | DATE él':‘TEi'T(EE% =<0 |0EPT GRADE OF UNTOL. DIM SCALE WEIGHT (Kg) | REF TO ASSY DWG NO ITEM
ot APPROVED ; I § 2 conESSTP ¢ /,\% JE g_@ REF TO OLD DWG NO - -
£@o 1:5 120
ws z 456 o orch 4180—12/0101056—00.101
- 5 5 TITLE CARD DRAWING NO : REV
Za 2l
Sw-o CPE - WEAR PLATE FOR cobE o0
S50 0>
Trg INLET SIDE - PUSHER ROD ASSY U o1 3-7-1123-11-10166
17

A3—SIZE




ALL DIMENSIONS

ARE IN MILLIMETRES

JAR
GOLOL-LL-€CLL-L-C :on onmvaa V / Ra 3.2 /Ral.6>
75 330107 75
TOLERANCE
15 Ra3.2 150 SIZE
+
o /‘/K RO.5 @13.5 Ra3.2 /'7"\ a8 H7 8.015
: R0.5
= Ral.6 =
o
- Vll g v t— N _/—
- ] | | | |
Oooé :L”: T N | o r"—'l'—"-i :: Ra3.2
= i | - ‘ | Hhd
ALJLO | 150 leo a / 10
_> Ral.6 ° _’L‘_
345
35 130 130 35
Ra32 | | | 20 105 | 20
Yo o=
o Iy e e
SX) _ ,///_|\\; — — — — _@_ _,//f : \;_ _ _ _ _ .//K I_\ \; B 2
< N N F}' N
8 {?‘ I
S f L / 0 -
Ra3.2 3NOS . M6 x12 DEEP 2NOS.@8H7 THRU' FOR DOWEL =
DOWEL HOLE DRILL TO BE DONE AFTER POSITION THE LEDGE AT ASSY
0.02
03  |PARALLEL PIN 1SO2338 - @8m6x50 20C8 152393 n
NOTE :- 02 [HEX.SOC.HD.CAP SCREW 0.0429
—_— M12x35 - IS 2269 / 1ISO4762 Gr.12.9, 1SO898-1 6
HARDNESS 95-110 BHN My 15
~gxz| 01 |LEDGE Gc-CusSn121S:306 |2
2Lz3 '
535 8| mem MATL CODE UNIT WT
2uEu| o DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO TR o
O < W~
S5 % [ EQPT: CROSS PIERCING AND ELONGATION
28,0 . NAME SIGNATURE DATE
Fmou Bharat Hequ Flectricals Ltd DRN | V.KRISHNAKUMAR/M.K | # Hrishnabuman/m.k | 25.03.14
()
S2n% SEAMLESS STEEL TUBE PLANT D | G.LOGANATHAN 9 foganathan | 25.03.14
é% EE TIRUCHIRAPALLI — 620014 APPD | M.CHANDRAKUMAR | Bhandrakuman|25.03.14
<k
Rol-:1v DATE %E:E,EE%DED g % % E DEPTSSTP GRADE OF JUNTOL_ oM SCALE | WEIGHT (Kg) | REF TO ASSY DWG NO _ ITEM
o 2 CODE456 ?S/M,Z/F I 15 9.2 REF 10 OLD DU NG 1 80-10,/0112018-14.040
omy :
%i 'SE TITLE carp | DRAWING NO : REV
Aoty “ | 3.7-1123-11-10165
-7- -11- 00
§§§§ INLET SIDE - PUSHER ROD ASSY U o1
7

A3—-SIZE




/K ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES

JARY

VOLOL-LL-€CLL-L-C :on onmvaa
/Ra 3.2 < /Ra 1.6>
“<® 40
| | | DR
ﬂs 1 b
il i i o
D/
! IN/AN
<
187.5 360 015 360015 17
1080
Ra 1.6 o1 Ra 1.6
. 7002
= =]
Lo
Y 3 2x45°
2x45° T vE
TYP M20
5
SECTION A-A
NOTE :-
1.HARDNESS SHOULD BE 230-260 BHN.
03 | SPRING LOCK WASHER 20 - 0.0152
1S:3063 STEEL 12
02 | HEX. SOCKET HD. CAP SCREW 0.138
M20x70 - 1S:2269 / 1SO 4762 Gr.12.9, ISO 898-1 12
T52%Z| 01 | WEARPLATE 315
o _g 42CrMo4 4
%§ %S | ITEu DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO MATL CODE onT
z85%| NO MATL SPEC QTY
Qo
8 & & | EQPT: CROSS PIERCING AND ELONGATION
n O —
= ul _ . NAME SIGNATURE DATE
s g (FeT ) Bharat Heavy Electricals Ltd ORN | V.KRISHNAKUMAR/M.K | % Frishnakuman,/mk | 25.03.14
z
5% = B”[[ SEAMLESS STEEL TUBE PLANT cHp | G.LOGANATHAN & Loganalthan | 25.03.14
z O
ot g TIRUCHIRAPALLI — 620014 APPD | M.CHANDRAKUMAR M. Ghamdrakuman| 25.03.14
<A
REV | DATE QETEE:'T(EE% gé e DEPTSSTP GRADE OF UNTOL. DIM SCALE | WEIGHT (Kg) | REF TO ASSY DWG NO ITEM
01 - -
APPROVED LT i g—@
Z x> < | CobE . REF TO OLD DWG NO
g z 456 ?5/2%2/ 4 15 126 4180-09,/0112018-13.025
'j'tgg TITLE carp | DRAWING NO : REV
sEZH CPE - WEAR PLATE FOR cope 3.7.1123-11-10164 0
500> -f - - -
s£2<| INLET SIDE - PUSHER ROD ASSY U o
N ]
N N /I O O A3—SIZE




ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM
REV | Date  |ALTERED
o1 CHECKED
APPROVED
SIZE TOLERANCE
@139 H7 18-04
+0.09
@160 r6 +0.065
o
o
—
N -
I~ 10001
-0.05 Rz 100
50
Rz 25 X
/1__/‘/
7
|
©| 2x45° =
§ TYP | L ] 3
S J} S
‘ Rz 25
2x30° 2x30°
SECTION-BB
|/
ROUND END
POLISH EDGES ca.l5
DETAIL-X
W >y 4
Fazz|01 BUSH @160 x 100
ik . Gz-Cu Sn 12 DIN 1705 |2
2581 11em MATL CODE UNIT WT
Ynrw| No DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO ATl SPEC oy
SI0fE
Qo
g & © & | EQPT: CROSS PIERCING AND ELONGATION
‘é’ 3 ; 5 . NAME SIGNATURE DATE
Fdo g (Fey T ) Bharat Heg\/y Flectricals Ltd DRN | V.KRISHNAKUMAR/M.K | % Krishnakumar/m.4 | 25.03.14
z
gggg B’”[I SEAMLESS STEEL TUBE PLANT cHD | G.LOGANATHAN 8. Loganathan | 25.03.14
oY TIRUCHIRAPALLI — 620014 APPD | M.CHANDRAKUMAR |4 Bhandhakumar | 25.03.14
<+
E é a 'C_) DEPT GRADE OF UNTOL. DIM SCALE WEIGHT (Kg) REF TO ASSY DWG NO ITEM
37 g L {e | EHD - -
Z m D < | CODE . REF TO OLD DWG NO
W s % 456 QFS/Q,:/LQ/ 1:2:5 8 4180—11/0112018—14.019
TKSE TITLE carp | DRAWING NO : REV
Zx z
55-4|  CPE-DETAIL OF BUSH FOR | 47-1123-11-10255 | o0
50 -f= - -
SE2=| |[NLET SIDE - PUSHER ROD ASSY U o1

A4—SIZE




